				Quantity sold (tonnes)	Average price per tonne (£)
				1	()
Wheat		 	 	14,801	171.60
Barley		 	 	433	160.70
Oats	 	 	 	0	_

NOTE: Figures have been calculated manually and are subject to revision.

AHDB-HGCA, Stoneleigh Park, Kenilworth, Warwickshire CV8 2TL. HGCA is a division of the Agriculture and Horticulture Development Board. (1394159)

Other Notices



COMPANY LAW SUPPLEMENT

The Company Law Supplement to *The London Gazette* detailing information notified to or by the Registrar of Companies is published weekly on Tuesdays and is available to view at www.gazettesonline.co.uk. To access recent issues use the Browse Issues function and choose the items with a six figure Issue number starting with the digit 8. Alternatively use the search or advanced search features on the company number and/or name. (1394142)

EDGEWOOD LIMITED

Will Roger Williamson, sometime of 401 Langham House, 29-30 Margaret Street, London W1W 8SA make immediate contact with this Company's Solicitors, Kilpatrick & Walker, 4 Wellington Square, Ayr KA7 1EN, who have urgent correspondence for him.

(1394143)

THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

In the High Court of Justice, Chancery Division Companies Court

IN THE MATTER OF JLI GROUP LIMITED BETWEEN:

(1) JOANNE ELIZABETH MILNER(2) STEPHEN CORK

(JOINT LIQUIDATORS OF JLI GROUP LIMITED) and

JLI GROUP LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION)

ORDER No. 8164 of 2010 date 13 June 2011

Upon the application dated 8 October 2010 of Joanne Elizabeth Milner and Stephen Cork of Smith & Williamson, 25 Moorgate, London EC2R 6AY, joint liquidators of JLI Group Limited ("the Company") AND UPON hearing Counsel for the Applicants

AND UPON reading the First Witness Statement of Joanne Elizabeth Milner dated 8 October 2010 and the Second Witness Statement of Joanne Elizabeth Milner dated 8 June 2011

AND UPON Harrington Food Group Limited having compulsorily acquired the outstanding shares of the Company which belonged to shareholders of the remaining 6.58% of the Company's share capital (the "Minority Shareholders") AND UPON there remaining at the date of the liquidation of the

AND UPON there remaining at the date of the liquidation of the Company monies in the sum of £60,892.00 representing consideration for the compulsory acquisition of the shares which remain unclaimed by the Minority Shareholders and which are held on trust by the Company (the "Unclaimed Fund"), such shareholders being unknown to the Applicants

to the Applicants IT WAS ORDERED THAT:

1. the Unclaimed Fund plus interest at the compound rate of 5% per annum from 20 March 1998 to the date of the Order, in the total sum (inclusive of interest) of £116,109.22, be lodged at Court pursuant to s.982 of the Companies Act 2006.

2. there being no other parties to this Application other than the Company and the beneficiaries of the Unclaimed Fund being unknown: 2.1. the requirements of 37PD.1.1 (2) and 37PD.1.1 (3)(b) as to service and evidence of service of Form 100; and

2.2. any requirement that Form 100 include or be accompanied by a list of beneficiaries of the Unclaimed Fund; and

2.3. the requirements of CPR r.37.1 as to service of notice of the payment into court and evidence of such service, shall each be, and were by order of the court, dispensed with.

The Applicants hereby publish notice that payment of this sum into court was made pursuant to paragraph 1 of this Order on 27 June 2011.

S R Cork, Joint Liquidator of JLI GROUP LIMITED 27 June 2011. (1392447)

NOTICE OF EXTRAORDINARY GENERAL MEETING LONDON AND ORIENT PROPERTIES LIMITED (Company Number 3300247)

Notice is hereby given that an Extraordinary General Meeting of the above named Company will be held at Lawrence Ward & Co. 45 Aldgate High Street. London. EC3N 1AL on 27th July 2011 for the purposes of considering:

1. To approve the reorganisation of existing A & B ordinary shares.

2. To approve the issuing of new C ordinary shares where all existing A & B ordinary shareholders may apply for the new C ordinary shares in proportion to their holdings of existing A & B ordinary shares.

3. To adopt new Memorandum and Articles of Association to reflect the proposed changes.

and if think fit passing the following Resolutions:-

1. "That the existing A & B ordinary shares shall have no voting rights and the distribution rights of the said shares shall be restricted to capital distribution only subject to a maximum sum of no more than its nominal value of £1 per share." 2. "To issue up to fourteen thousand one hundred or 4 trans (14110)

2. "To issue up to fourteen thousand one hundred and twelve (14,112) one pence new C ordinary shares which carry voting and distribution rights subject to each eligible shareholder shall apply and fully pay for their entitlement of shares. Such application and payment of shares shall be made within 45 days from the date after the passing of this Resolution. Any application or payment after the relevant date shall not be considered and all rights are forfeited accordingly."

3. "To approve the new Memorandum and Articles of Association in respect of changes in the rights of shares."

Date 27 June 2011 By Order of the Board *William Delaney*, Director

Registered Office: 45 Aldgate High Street, London EC3N 1AL

NOTE: A member entitled to attend and vote at the above Meeting is entitled to appoint a proxy to attend and vote in his stead. A proxy need also be a member (1394144)



General

Re-use of a Prohibited Name RULE 4.228 OF THE INSOLVENCY RULES 1986

NOTICE TO THE CREDITORS OF AN INSOLVENT COMPANY OF THE RE-USE OF A PROHIBITED NAME

VANTAGE HR LIMITED

(Company Number 04835778)

On 29 June 2011 the above-named Company went into insolvent liquidation. I, Claude Querin of 49 Ashurst Road, Barnet, Herts, EN4 9LH, was a director of the above-named Company during the 12 months ending with the day before it went into liquidation. I give notice that it is my intention to act in one or more of the ways specified in section 216(3) of the Insolvency Act 1986 in connection with, or for the purposes of, the carrying on of the whole or substantially the whole of the business of the insolvent Company under the following name: Cenq Limited t/a Vantage HR. (1392941)